  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
September, 2001 – Rev. 8
1 Publication Order Number:
MC10H116/D
MC10H116
Triple Line Receiver
The MC10H116 is a functional/pinout duplication of the MC10116,
with 100% improvement in propagation delay and no increase in

of the ON Semiconductor MECL Data Book (DL122/D).
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC10H116L CDIP–16 25 Units/Rail
MC10H116P PDIP–16 25 Units/Rail
MC10H116FN PLCC–20 48 Units/Rail
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
1
16
A = Assembly Location
WL = Wafer Lot
YY = Year
WW = Work Week
CDIP–16
L SUFFIX
CASE 620A
MC10H116L
AWLYYWW
PDIP–16
P SUFFIX
CASE 648
PLCC–20
FN SUFFIX
CASE 775
10H116
AWLYYWW
1
1
16
MC10H116P
AWLYYWW
SO–16
D SUFFIX
CASE 751B
1
16
1
16
10H116
AWLYWW
1
16
1
16
1
MC10H116D SO–16 55 Units/Rail
Datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
MC10H116